

Media Release

OETTINGER DAVIDOFF AG TO REALIGN ITS SPONSORSHIP

Basel, Switzerland, 27 July 2018: Oettinger Davidoff AG will realign its sponsorship activities and in this context will conclude the Davidoff Art Initiative, launched in 2012, by the end of the year. Current projects and residencies of the Davidoff Art Initiative in Basel, Bogotá, and New

York will continue as planned throughout 2018.

Albertine Kopp, responsible for the Davidoff Art Initiative, is dedicated to continuing the initiative's efforts on behalf of art and artists in the Caribbean in a new organization, with a new programme. Oettinger Davidoff AG is proud of the accomplishments of the Art Initiative and

grateful to all those who have nurtured the initiative to a point of international prominence.

Oettinger Davidoff AG will support Albertine Kopp and the current advisory group of the Davidoff Art Initiative during the transition, while they will look for new partners for the program, which enjoys broad recognition and respect in the international art world.

Oettinger Davidoff AG would like to thank Mrs. Albertine Kopp for having made this unique venture a great success and wishes her the best in her endeavors to establish the new program.

More information about Davidoff Art Initiative activities in 2018 will be shared on davidoffartinitiative.com.

For press enquiries:

Europe, Middle East and USA: Claire Owen

<u>claire@suttonpr.com</u> T: +44 (0) 20 7183 3577

Asia: Emily Chow emilyc@suttonpr.com
T: +852 2528 0792

Oettinger Davidoff AG

Nicole Kaufmann
Director Partnerships, Events & Media
Nauenstrasse 73
Postfach, CH-4002 Basel
media@oettingerdavidoff.com
media@davidoff.com
+41 58 219 36 23

1



oettingerdavidoff.com